ITEM NO.6 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS** Civil Appeal No(s).5889/2021 M. CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO & ORS. **VERSUS** M/S MPR REFRACTORIES LIMITED & ORS. No.121330/2021-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C

JUDGMENT and IA No.121332/2021-APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS)

Date: 01-10-2021 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Appellant(s) Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv. Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR Ms. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SECTION XVII

Appellant(s)

Respondent(s)

IMPUGNED

THE

Tag with C.A. No.5124/2021.

(ARJUN BISHT) (NISHA KHULBEY) (PRADEEP KUMAR) Sr. P.A. COURT MASTER (SH) **BRANCH OFFICER**