## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s).5124/2021

M. SAI SUDHAKAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

M. CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No.110771/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD, IA No.110470/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY, IA No.110472/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5889/2021 (XVII)

(IA No.121332/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS, IA No.121330/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 25-10-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINEET SARAN HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties

Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv. Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR Mr. Gargi Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Adv. Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

List after three weeks on a non-miscellaneous day alongwith the fresh report regarding service on the respondents.

(ARJUN BISHT) (PRADEEP KUMAR) (COURT MASTER (SH) (BRANCH OFFICER) (ASHWANI THAKUR)
AR-CUM-PS

www.ecourtsindia.