COURT NO.15

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 5124/2021</u>

M. SAI SUDHAKAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 110771/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 110470/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 110472/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5889/2021

IA FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA 121330/2021

FOR APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS ON IA 121332/2021 IA No. 121332/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 121330/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED **JUDGMENT**

Date: 25-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For parties(s) Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anshuman Sharma, Adv.

Mr. Amartya Bhushan, Adv.

Mr. Aakarshan Aditya, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

Since the controversy revolves around the mis-management of a family Company, we deem it appropriate to refer the matter to the Supreme Court Mediation Centre to explore the possibility of an amicable settlement between the parties, who are closely related to each other.

Let the parties appear before the Supreme Court Mediation Centre on 20.09.2022 at 11:00 a.m. We request learned counsel for the parties to co-operate with the Mediator in exploring the possibilities of amicable settlement.

Mediation Centre to submit a report before the next date of hearing.

List the matters on 04.11.2022.

(NISHA KHULBEY)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(PREETHI T.C.)
COURT MASTER (NSH)