SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 5124/2021

M. SAI SUDHAKAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

M. CHANDRA SEKHAR RAO & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 110771/2021 - APPLICATION FOR TAKING ON RECORD

IA No. 110470/2021 - EX-PARTE STAY

IA No. 110472/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

WITH

C.A. No. 5889/2021 (XVII)

(IA No. 121332/2021 - APPROPRIATE ORDERS/DIRECTIONS IA No. 121330/2021 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date: 01-08-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R. MAHADEVAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sriharsh Nahush Bundela, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Asad Hussain, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Shukla, AOR

Mr. Sriharsh Nahush Bundela, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Not this week.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR